October 14, 2021

Alfred Fach Excavating Ltd. RR-21 545 Kossuth Road Cambridge ON N3C 2V3

Dear Andrew Fach,

Re: 21-003 Manitoba St Reconstruction

Enclosed, please find a signed copy of the Certificate of Substantial Completion for the above-noted project. Please return proof that this certificate was advertised in the Daily Commercial News along with your Statutory Declaration and WSIB Clearance Certificate. When these documents have been received and upon the expiry of 60 calendar days from the date on which the certificate was advertised, the holdback will be released.

Regards,

David A. Di Pietro, P.Eng. | Project Engineer

 $\label{lem:decomposition} \textbf{Design and Construction} \ | \ \textbf{Engineering and Transportation Services}$

City of Guelph

T 519-822-1260 x3574 | F 519-822-6194 M 519-362-2121

david.dipietro@guelph.ca

Vanie J. Lieto

guelph.ca

DADP: dadp

Encl.

Construction Lien Act, 1983

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

CITY OF GUELPH

21-003 Manitoba St Reconstruction

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

<u>Manitoba St Reconstruction, has been completed for the City of Guelph, under</u> Contract No. 21-003

The above premises was substantially performed on: October 13 2021	
Date certificate signed:October 14 2021 (Payment officer)	
Name of owner:	Corporation of the City of Guelph
Address for service:	1 Carden Street, Guelph, Ontario, N1H 3A1
Name of Contractor:	Alfred Fach Excavating Ltd.
Address for service:	RR-21 545 Kossuth Road, Cambridge, Ontario, N3C 2V3
Name of payment certifier:	David Di Pietro, Project Engineer
Address:	1 Carden Street, Guelph, Ontario, N1H 3A1
(Use A or B whichever is appropriate)	
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:	
Not Applicable	
B. Office to which of	claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

Stephen O'Brien, City Clerk, 1 Carden Street, Guelph Ontario, N1H 3A1